
First Name Last Name Email Address Phone # Community 
Keith Abbott kealaw@aol.com
Ann Marie Acacio revannmarie@outlook.com 570.357.5824
Robert Albert robertalbert@copywritetoday.com 704-617-1938 Fenney
Fran Allain nisecama@gmail.com 603-315-3406 St. James 
Jeff Atwood jeffatwood@embarqmail.com 352-750-2155
Frank Antonucci mra6771@yahoo.com 586-530-6069 Rio Ponderosa
Andy Auders andy@bluefiddle.com 310-567-6378
Manijeh Badiozamani mbadiozama@gmail.com 303-956-9305 Pine Ridge
Brenda Haiatt Barber brendahb@gmail.com 317-496-0562 McClure Publishe Author 
Mark Barie authormarkbarie@gmail.com 518-593-3754
George Bartolomeo markbartolomeo@comcast.net 404-210-9100 Bridgeport 
Holly Bell hollybell@me.com
Donna Beard  autumn2000oh@yahoo.com 352-259-3880
Alan Beck  alanbeck@icloud.com 609-304-9697 Lives in Pine Ridge in NJ Now
John T Bender tomvethbender@comcast.net 352-259-2305 Glembrook
Margaret Best peggy.best47@gmail.com 352-753-4030 Bonnybrook
Rita Boehm  Ritanbob2@aol.com 240-751-3978 Winifred 
Laura Borcherding lauraborcherding@att.net 317-989-7987 Hawkins
Gail Braman  gail.w.braman@gmail.com 352-255-7696 Villa Berea Polo Ridge
Doria Rose Brooks  ypsunnydays@gmail.com
Lou Bruchey lwbre@aol.com 301-698-5488 Tall Tress
Steve Burt  passtev@aol.com 352-391-8293 Caroline
Jolyn Joslin Burt jolynjoslin@aol.com 352-391-8292 Caroline
Bobbie Calhoun b1calhoun@comcast.net 503-367-6289 Collier Written Novel 
Steve Camp oo7steve@embarqmail.com 352-750-3922
Christine Campbell christinecampbell1@juno.com 352-973-1725 Country Club Hills 
Barbara Canale barbcan2020@charter.net 315-727-7496 Lake Deaton Published Author 
Don Canaan dcanaan4@gmail.com 407-558-3766 County Club Hills
Yvonne Capitelli  dariarosebooks@gmail.com 516-884-7661 Orange Blossom Published Author
Vincent Castell cascastell@yahoo.com 941-735-1280 Duval
Jackie Chase jakartamoon@hotmail.com 816-304-9833 Orange Blossum 
Barbara Cheney barbara.cheney49@gmail.com 615-598-5138 Pine Hills 
Lawrence Chizak larrychizak@hotmail.com Calumet Grove Short Story Writer 
Judi Ciance deputy329@comcast.net 508.737.1847 C C Hills
Jack Ciotti civilwar1229@yahoo.com 914-606-0775
Shari Cohen swak64@comcast.net 561-235-8184
Tweet Coleman tweetcoleman@gmail.com 808-600-1010 Caroline
Lindsay Collier  lindsaycollier@comcast.net 352.552.5973
Ron Cooney  roncooney@comcast.net 353.430.3890
Frank Cooke frandycooke@gmail.com 352-603-5086 Creekside Landing
Chris Cooper chriscooper@yahoo.com 352-633-9755 Wrote two technical manuals 
Dwight Connelly publishdc@gmail.com 217-264-4017 Orange Blossom
Leigh Court  leigh@leighcourt.com 352-350-2635 Pen name Julie Wolley/Published
Christine Coward  chrisbusiness@comcast.net 352-205-8281 Bonnybrook
Michael Cox  mdcox1200@gmail.com 410-905-9474 Fernandina
Ron Damrill aid
Holly Daugherty hjsmith1999@aol.com 801-554-2326 Virgina Trace 
Marian Davenport mmd817@yahoo.com 817.602.4759
Donn Dears dddusmma@gmail.com 703-989-1888 Hawkins 
Susan Delay lsusandelay@gmail.com 847-951-4581
Anne Dobkin id 352-205-3921
Richard Domann richarddomann@yahoo.com 919-794-1576
Mike Doyle  tmdoyle20@gmail.com 352-693-2313
Suzzey Dwyer suzdeb23@yahoo.com 508-246-6763
Susan Elwell bchbutterfly@icloud.com 757-291-1379 Amelia 
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Jane Ferber cprinflorida@gmail.com
Jenny Ferns Jenny1ferns@gmail.com 352-445-8903 Duval
Paula Feuerstein pfeu28@gmail.com 845-590-9099 Hillsbourgh
Joe Finch  josephfinch3751@gmail.com 571-215-2589 Hillsbourgh
Betty Frankfather  acts484@gmail.com 850-774-9783 Rio Grande
Linwood Galuncia id 
Clay Gish drclay27@gmail.com 908-347-4668 Rio Grande thisthursdayschild@gmail.com (another email)
Barbara Gomez  b.eiroagomez@hotmail.com 786-351-6090
Fred Gray fredcgray@verizon.net 703-919-7157
Marti Green  lenmarti@aol.com 352-391-9688 Author with several books published 
Richard (Rick) Greenberg greenrzilla@gmail.com 352-446-4132 Hillsborough Author 
Jack Grubbs j2grubbs@me.com 845-490-0411 Dunedin
Bonnie Hanna NRSBLH@COMCAST.NET 609-471-6860 Ashland 
Nancy Hallard  nancy@hallardpress.com 
Kate Hanson  panamkate@mac.com 352-259-2015 Mallory
Linda Mclean Harned  harned@comcast.net 678-697-5599 Belvrdere Rretired Faculty George State/Associate Profesror/Mediator Georgia Supreme Court 
Lorraine Harris  lorrainemharris@hotmail.com 352-272-7273 St Charles 
Mel Harrison melharrison.author@gmail.com 954-249-9915 Country Club Hills
Bona Hayes bonahayes@gmail.com 603-759-5885 Country Club Hills
Annette Heathman annheathman@gmail.com 352-753-4654 Hadley Published Author 
Colleen Heitmann hiscolleen@gmail.com 319-330-7158 St. James 
Nancy Hellekson nancy@hallardpress.com 352-460-2730 Duval 
David Hirzel davidhirzel1950@gmail.com 650-201-0440 Chula Vista Published Author 
Laurie Holcombe  laurieholcombe@aol.com 703-966-2436 Fenny
Eric Honour  ehonoursr@gmail.com 850-450-0429 Virgina Trace 
John Howard  howardj@thevillages.net 352-431-4434 Calumet
Paula Howard  pfhoward777@yahoo.com 407-432-9931 Country Club Hills 
Gil Hudson gil.hudson@icloud.com 434-594-4838
Bill Hurst woofysnowdog@yahoo.com 586-665-4300
William Jansen  packardad@yahoo.com 919-268-3284 Osceola Hills Published Author 
Amy Jenkins  bellbrookgal@gmail.com 937-347-7593 Country Club Hills
Julie Johnson  linncohistory@yahoo.com 660-346-0239
Shirley Jones  shoil718@gmail.com 517-927-9950
Linda Keenan linlee312@yahoo.com
Maura Kelly  mauramcd1@gmail.com 352-999-1011 Dunedin
Dan Kincaid dbkincaid@outlook.com 352-461-0042 Dunedin
Delores Kight delores@his.com 301-520-6744 St. James 
Alice Klaxton  aklaxton@hotmail.com 352.561.4743
Gary Koca  garykoca427@gmail.com 352-461-0311
William Koenig jakeysffd@gmail.com 650-400-7097 Buttonwood
Bob Konig  bobkonig@gmail.com 352-633-9571 Bridgeport 
Phyllis Kuehnlwalters phylliswaltersauthor@gmail.com
Henry Kuhlman hjkuhlman@gmail.com 305-335-8880 Bridgeport 
David Kuntz  dave_K532000@yahoo.com 321-350-4339 Santiago
Thomas La Baugh  tom@labaugh.com 502-500-0170 Valle Verde 
Dorothy Lamuth DotLamuth@gmail.com 303-956-9305 Buttonwood
Frank Lancione flancione@verizon.net 
Patricia Langland pathaste@aol.com 217-680-1499 Santo Domingo
Gerry Lentz g.lentz1963@gmail.com 641-231-1722
Austin Leahy aid
Nick Lerescu lerescu@gmail.com
Vicki Liccardi  sogno28@aol.com 914-320-3200
Helga Maass id 
James Mahoney  Jimmahoney4141@gmail.com 267-566-2919 Piedmont 
Ronald Markland remron1@sbcglobal.net 324-605-0106
John Mallon  johnsandy@comcast.net 703-861-7049 Hemingway
Larry Mallory aid
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Dee Martin  demartin385@gmail.com 937-974-4771 Bella Aire 
Larry Martin  drlarry437@gmail.com 440-715-3275
George Massey  georgegfm@comcast.net 910-612-3952 Silver Lake 
David Maurer  davemaurergg@gmail.com 309-645-9803
Rosemary Mazurek  rpmazurek@aol.com 248-882-8836 Vista Lago Writing Novel 
Nancy McClintock nancymc26@gmail.com 412.400.9663 St. James
Kenneth McGraffic  ken@mcgaffic.com 724-312-2324 Antim Dells He is a Pastor
David McKeon davem4616@msn.com 508-864-2828 Pine Hills 
Rod Meiboom  rodmeiboom@gmail.com 765-618-0124 Fernandina
Beverly Ann Meyers bgbcookies@gmail.com 352-633-1472
Pamela Michael lizabethpm@aol.com 352-626-1302 Linden
Dorothy Mikat mikatdm@aol.com 352-391-2295 Palo Alto Retired Doctor 
Ron Miller prparadise7@centurylink.net 352-750-4644 Hadley
Jane Minard jrminard@gmail.com
Patricia Minots minots1914@comcast.net 352-633-0056 Palo Alto
Larry Moran  larrymoran1946@hotmail.com 571-233-8606
Lisa Morrison livinmor@gmail.com 720-207-4398 Bradford 
Michael Murrell murrell_m@sbcgobal.net 417-860-9379 Peidmont 
Judy Neiman jnieman@aol.com 937-901-8286 Hadley
Mark Newhouse mark@newhouse.net 352-753-3290
Becky Newell  benewproductions777@gmail.com 310-351-9440 Bellveder 
Con Nguyen connguyen12@gmail.com 360-921-9495
Jack O'Brien   capnjob@gmail.com 
Marguerite Hoefl Occhiuzzo peggylou1964@gmail.com 561-385-0322 Caroline Author 
Oghenekome (Kome) Onokpise o.onokprise@att.net 850-524-9997 St. Catherine
Carolee Owen carolee1941@icloud.com 407-497-1065
Donna Panettiere ashnic203@yahoo.com 203-912-4065 Collier 
David Pedersen  davidapedersen@icloud.com 630-408-1079 Tamarind (Cottonwood Villas)
Liz Perkins  lizflorida@comcast.net 352-674-9145 Amelia Published Author
Nancy Pflum pflumn@gmail.com 937-430-0786 Sanibel
Larry Phillip  Phillips.610@comcast.net 352.399.2410
Kay Pliszka  kmpliszka@comcast.net 352-753-5626
Geraldine Polk polk.geraldine@comcast.net 352-561-4436 Duval
Marcus Polk sarodnap@comcast.net 352-561-4436
John Prince john@GoMyStory.com 757-439-7700 Stillwater Villas
Leonard (Bill) Pullen  billanita@att.net 352-430.3006 Hemingway
Gordon Ralph publisher@adventuretravelpress.com 414-807-5433 Country Club Hills 
Barbara Rein  shermdogny@yahoo.com 914-325-4117
Barbara Rice ricewrites@gmail.com
Vincent Roberts vmr6t3@gmail.com 352-454-2451 Published Author 
Rebecca Rock gbarock3@gmail.com 703-727-7621 St Catherine
Jeanne E. Rogers Jeanne.Rogers22@gmail. 203-300-1760
Jane Ruberg jrminardauthor@gmail.com
Mary Ann Rusnak maryann.rusnak@icloud.com 908-996-6666 Belle Aire
Ginger (Denise) Sanders gingersanders0@gmail.com 256-458-8057 Sanibel Published three books 
Corrine Sandefer corrine.sandefer@icloud.com 815-441-4040 Gilchrist 
Gail Santoro gail.santoro@yahoo.com 904-612-3427
Christine Schimpf  cschimpf57@yahoo.com 262-470-9846 Fernandina Published Author moving to Villages in April 
Nancy Schultz  nancyfschultz@gmail.com 518-755-1940 Santiago
Jeff Seeley  jeff@invisiblelies.com 612-212-7971 Briar Meadow South 
Dan Semenza magicenter@aol.com 352-750-1278 Del Mar
Tina Scott justlikehome64@gmail.com 530-739-3407 Country Club Hills Published Author 
Marsha Shearer mshearerinfl@gmail.com 352-259-4163
Dean Shepard dean@cdlfreedom.com 518-852-6962 Duval Published Author
Jane Shows jashows@mr.com 678-938-1254 Hawkins 
Cleo Simon tennissimon@embarqmail.com 352-561-6050
Maryann Sinopoli msinopoli2@gmail.com 630-220-9405 Alhambra
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Edmund Smith smith3700@comcast.net 941-575-2026 Lake Deaton 
Elizabeth Smith dennislibsmith@gmail.com
Libby Smith  dennislibsmith@gmail.com 443-425-3410 Visits stays with Family
Moris Smith  morissmith@aol.com 303-555-0174 Colorado Address
Paul Snow psnow@vertex-ny.com 315-427-9471 Bonnybrook
Sharon Solomon  SharonK.solomon@gmail.com 703-554-0783 Amelia 
Joan Suarez joanragsu@gmail.com 203-550-8811 Amelia 
Manuel Sousa mannysfl@aol.com 352-751-6678 Hadley
 Alvin Stenzel amslipf@aol.com 301-529-2405
Burma Stewart burma85@outlook.com 419-277-8137
Dick Stoebel stoebelrh@aol.com 352-633-5957
Hugh Sullivan hughsullivan4@gmail.com 813-855-8067 Sable Chase 
Sandy Swanberg swizzmis@gmail.com
Rigmor Swensen rigmorswensen@gmail.com 631-553-7677 Summerhill Retired Special Ed Teacher/Co-Author
Fran Szarnicki franszar@gmail.com 724.845.1407
Judi Taylor larnedfl@yahoo.com 850-508-2294 Haciendas of Mission Hills
Penelope Thomas  pt0647@gmail.com 352-630-2626
Bonnie Thompson bonnie19@comcast.net 352-259-2654 Piedmont 
Marlene Tosun  marlow35@sbcglobal.net 352-492-9397
Paula Tucker  paulat585@msn.com 330-289-8945 Buttonwood Published Author 
Ken Van Camp  kvc999@gmail.com 570-242-3103 Amelia 
Geralyn Vilar geralynvilar@gmail.com 352-584-6809
Dick Walsh walshrj1@gmail.com 717-404-3437 Pine Ridge Published Author 
Phyllis Walters pkuehnlwalters@aol.com 937-219-1143 Summerhill Published Author 
Alice Watts  casadebear@hotmail.com 916-284-1080 Rio Grande 
Wendy Weaver wpweaver1@gmail.com 610-533-7293 Hacienda South Working on book
Stephen Weber steve@betweenhereandthere.org 631-560-8537
Barbara Welsh barbaratwoten@gmail.com 352-233-8318 Collier
Marguerite Wiseman  mdwrd1@gmail.com 352-399-6657 Pine Ridge Working on book
Mark Witmer  canamark1977@gmail.com 607-731-8339 Mallory
Janet Zahorian janzahn@gmail.com 352-205-6520 Tall Trees
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